ATTACH "EACH" FOOT PEG
HON DA SUPPORT USING:

(1) M6 FLANGE HEAD BOLT

NERF BAR (1) M6 FLAT WASHER

(1) SQUARE WASHER

l (1) M6 NYLOC NUT
PHD AH mp H Ol 1030 TORQUE TO 4.3 FT. LBS.

REMOVE & REUSE
(2) OEM BOLTSTO
ATTACH "EACH"
FOOT PEG AND
TORQUE TO 12 Ft Lbs

ATTACH ATTACH WEB
WEB TO TO FRAME
TABS AS USING (2)
SHOWN CLIPS.

THREAD WEB THROUGH

ATTACH FRONT NERF BAR TUBES USING:

(2) M10 X 70MM LG HEX HEAD FLANGE BOLTS

(2) M10 FLAT WASHER

(2) 0.E.M. M10 NUTS

REMOVE BOLTS IN LOWER A-ARM REAR BUSHING.
INSERT LEFT BAR WELDED TUBE INTO THE RIGHT
NERF BAR AND ALIGN TABS TO BUSHING HOLES.
INSTALL LONG BOLTS THROUGH TABS AND TIGHTEN
USING (2) O.E.M. NUTS AND TORQUE TO 12 FT. LBS.

CLIPS AS SHOWN




1. Maintenance: Periodically, check all fasteners for tightness and re-torque to above specs.

2. Care and Cleaning: Use only mild soap and water to clean.
3. Customer Service: For further information contact Pro Armor (951) 270-0559

If nerf bar webbing is torn or damaged in any
way, immediately stop riding the vehicle and
replace the webbing. Do not operate the
vehicle without securely installing the webbing
to the vehicle frame.

H011030



